proposed post total voting share capital of the 
Target Company at an Offer Price of Rs. 12.00/- 
(Rupees Twelve only) per fully paid-up Equity 
Shares (“Offer Price”) payable in cash. 

b) the issue of equity shares on preferential basis in 
aggregate and up to up to 3,50,00,000 (Three 
Crore Fifty Lakhs) number of Equity Shares of 
the Company having face value of ₹ 1/- each, at 
an issue price of ₹ 12/- (Rupees Twelve Only) 
per Equity Share, aggregating to ₹ 42,00,00,000 
(Rupees Forty-Two Crore Only) of equity shares 
on a preferential allotment basis to the proposed 
investors who are proposed to become the 
Promoter & Promoter Group and Non-Promoter 
of the Company (hereinafter referred as “the 
Investors”) by way of a preferential issue

[...]

proposed acquirers. 
The issue of equity shares on preferential basis in 
aggregate and up to 3,50,00,000 No. of Equity shares 
of the Company having face value of ₹ 1/- each, at a 
price of ₹ 12/- (Rupees Twelve Only) per Equity 
Share, aggregating to ₹ 42,00,00,000  (Rupees Forty-
Two Crore Only) of equity shares on a preferential 
allotment basis to the proposed investors who are 
proposed to become the Promoter & Promoter Group 
and Non-Promoter of the Company (hereinafter 
referred as “the investor”). 
The proposed acquirers namely;

[...]

Fatimadevi School Lane, Manchubhai Road, Malad East, Mumbai – 400 097, 

Maharashtra 
Email ID: sjcorporation9@yahoo.com Contact No.: 022-35632262  

Website: www.sjcorp.in 

Kalavadia, Prashant Kanjibhai Kalavadia, Umang 
Kantilal Savani, and Kalpesh Patel; 
i) Assuming completion of acquisition of 
49,20,000 (Forty-Nine Lakhs Twenty Thousand) no. 
equity shares of the Company by the acquirers 
(which includes Proposed Allottees) in accordance 
with the share purchase agreement dated January 30, 
2026 and  
ii) Proposed Promoters will give Open Offer 
under SEBI Takeover Regulations, since same is